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1. On September 22, 2014, the Court taxed costs in the amount of $78,862.53 i

favor of Defendants Joann Asami, R. ThomaadBe Jane Breyer, Jennifer Lowe Campbell, Qren

Cheyette, Rosalind Hamar, Lynn De Jongfien Moppin, Gina Moreland, Jennifer Curry

Villeneuve, and Valerie McCann Woodson (“BdaMember Defendants”) and against Lord

Abbett Municipal Income Fund, Inc. (“Lord Abbettt)hich is incorporated into the Court’s final

judgment, Docket No. [293].

2. Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 62(dpywides that “[i]f an appeal is taken, t

appellant may obtain a stay by supersedeas bondThe bond may beg@n upon or after filing

the notice of appeal or after obtaining the o@éwing the appeal. Thetay takes effect when

the court approves the bond.”

3. Lord Abbett has appealed the final judgment in this matter and the individual Lord

Abbett funds have obtained supersedeas bontglfwcorrespond to eaabf the Lord Abbeti

Funds’ pro rata holding of the/indrush Bonds) from Vigilaninsurance Company pursuant

to

Rule 62(d) in order to stay enforcement af fhdgment. Those supeteas bonds are attached

hereto as Ex. 1.
4. The parties hereby stipulate that thé®nds in the total amount of $99,000

sufficient to cover the amount of taxedstsy interest andppeal costs.

5. Upon the Court’s approval of the bond bytrerof this Stipulabn as an order,

enforcement of the judgment taxing coststay/ed until final resolution of the appeal.

2 CASE NO. C12-03694 DMR
C12-06185 DMR

STIPULATION AND ORDER REGARDING SUPERSEDEAS BOND

{00544629.DOCX; 1}

are




© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N N N N DN DN NN DN R P R R R R R R R R
® N o O~ W N P O © 0N O 0NN W N B o

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & DAVIS & CERIANI, P.C.
LAMPREY, LLP

By: /s/Francine T. Radford By: /slJennifer A. Tiedeken

Francine T. Radford Michael P. Cillo

Robert A. Goodin Valeri S. Pappas

505 Sansome Street, Suite 900 Jennifer A. Tiedeken

San Francisco, CA 94111 1305 17" Street, Ste. 400

Telephone: (415) 392-7900 Denver, CO 80202

Facsimile: (415) 398-4321 Telephone: (303) 534-9000

Email: rgoodin@goodinmacbride.com Facsimile: (303) 534-4618
fradford@goodinmacbride.com Email: mcillo@davisandceriani.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff vpappas@davisandceriani.com

jtiedeken@davisandceriani.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff
BECHERER KANNETT & SCHWEITZER

By: /s/Alex P. Catalona

Patrick J. Becherer

Lori A. Schweitzer

Susan P. Beneville

Alex P. Catalona

1255 Powell St.

Emeryville, CA 94608

Telephone: (510) 658-3600

Facsimile: (510) 658-1151

Email: pbecherer@bkscal.com
Ischweitzer@bkscal.com
sbeneville@bkscal.com

Attorneys for Defendants Joann Asami, R.
Thomas Beach, Jane Breyer, Jennifer Lowe
Campbell, Oren Cheyette, Lynn De Jonghe,
Roz Hamar, Tim Moppin, Gina Moreland,
Jennifer Curry Villeneuve, and Valerie
McCann Woodson

SO ORDERED.

DATED: 12/4/2014

The Honorable Donna M. Ryu
United States Magistrate Judge
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